SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 14, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 pm Tape 66

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Vicki Walker
STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 267- Work Session
SB 109- Work Session
SB 301- Work Session
SB 306- Work Session
SB 190- Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
66A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
SB 267- WORK SESSION
011 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
030 Chair Burdick
032 Sen. Prozanski
045 Chair Burdick
045 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 267-1
amendments dated 2/26/07.
VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Walker
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 267 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 190- WORK SESSION
66A 057 Bill Taylor, Counsel
065 Chair Burdick
MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 190 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1




SB 306- WORK SESSION

SB 301- WORK SESSION

079
08s

090

SB 109- WORK SESSION

102
116
118

66A

133
158
160
170
178
189
196
210
214
227
231
234
236
243
274

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Walker
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 306-2
amendments dated 03/06/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 306 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 301-1
amendments dated 02/27/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 301 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Kalmanson

Fred Boss, Oregon Department of Justice
Sen. Beyer

Boss

Sen. Beyer

Boss

Sen. Beyer

Boss

Sen. Beyer

Boss

Chair Burdick

Boss



299
307
308
311
320

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Burdick

Boss

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:32 pm

SB 267, -1 amendment, Staff, 5 pp

SB 306, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 301, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 109, -2 amendment, Staff, 2 pp



