SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 14, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 pm Tape 66

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 267- Work Session

SB 109- Work Session SB 301- Work Session SB 306- Work Session SB 190- Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
66A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
SB 267- WOR	K SESSION	
	011	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	030	Chair Burdick
	032	Sen. Prozanski
	045	Chair Burdick
	045	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 267-1 amendments dated 2/26/07.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Walker
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 267 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Walker
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
		SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 190- WOR		
66A	057	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	065	Chair Burdick
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 190 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 306- WORK SESSION

079 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (**EXHIBIT B**)

085 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 306-2

amendments dated 03/06/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

090 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 306 to the floor with a DO

PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 301- WORK SESSION

102 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)

116 Chair Burdick

118 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 301-1

amendments dated 02/27/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 301 to the floor with a DO

PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 109- WORK SESSION

	133	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
66A	158	Chair Burdick
	160	Sen. Beyer
	170	Kalmanson
	178	Fred Boss, Oregon Department of Justice
	189	Sen. Beyer
	196	Boss
	210	Sen. Beyer
	214	Boss
	227	Sen. Beyer
	231	Boss
	234	Sen. Beyer
	236	Boss
	243	Chair Burdick
	274	Boss

299	Chair Burdick
307	Boss
308	Sen. Beyer
311	Sen. Kruse
320	Chair Burdick
	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:32 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 267, -1 amendment, Staff, 5 pp
- B. SB 306, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- C. SB 301, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- D. SB 109, -2 amendment, Staff, 2 pp